Biotage® Sfär Flash Columns
User Guide
Biotage® Sfär User Guide | © Biotage 2018
CONTENTS
3	 Connecting Biotage® Sfär Columns to
Biotage® Selekt and Isolera™
3	 Equilibration
3	 Reversed-Phase Equilibration

6 Biotage® Sfär User Guide | © Biotage 2018
Biotage® Sfär Product Specifications
Part Number Media Type Column Type Model Weight (g) Silica Size
(µm)
Pore Width
(Å) Capacity Flow Rate
(mL/min.) CV (mL) Pressure
(bar)
Pressure
(psi)
Label
Color
Pack
size
FSRD-0445-0005 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica D 5 60 60 50–500 mg 18 9 17 300  20
FSRD-0445-0010 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica D 10 60 60 100–1000 mg 40 15 17 300  20
FSRD-0445-0025 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica D 25 60 60 200–2000 mg 80 42 17 300  20
FSRD-0445-0050 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica D 50 60 60 0.5–5 g 120 80 17 300  10
FSRD-0445-0100 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica D 100 60 60 1–10 g 120 150 17 300  10
FSRD-0445-0200 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica D 200 60 60 2–20 g 200 310 12 175  4
FSRD-0445-0350 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica D 350 60 60 3.5–35 g 200 530 12 175  4
FSRS-0445-0005 Silica Sealed Silica 5 60 60 50–500 mg 18 9 20 300  20
FSRS-0445-0010 Silica Sealed Silica 10 60 60 100–1000 mg 40 15 20 300  20
FSRS-0445-0025 Silica Sealed Silica 25 60 60 200–2000 mg 80 42 20 300  20
FSRS-0445-0050 Silica Sealed Silica 50 60 60 0.5–5 g 120 80 20 300  10
FSRS-0445-0100 Silica Sealed Silica 100 60 60 1–10 g 120 150 20 300  10
FSRS-0445-0200 Silica Sealed Silica 200 60 60 2–20 g 200 310 12 175  4
FSRS-0445-0350 Silica Sealed Silica 350 60 60 3.5–35 g 200 530 12 175  4
FSUD-0443-0005 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica HC D 5 20 50 100–1000 mg 18 9 17 250  20
FSUD-0443-0010 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica HC D 10 20 50 200–2000 mg 40 15 17 250  20
FSUD-0443-0025 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica HC D 25 20 50 0.5–5 g 80 42 17 250  20
FSUD-0443-0050 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica HC D 50 20 50 1–10 g 120 80 17 250  10
FSUD-0443-0100 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica HC D 100 20 50 2–20 g 120 150 17 250  10
FSUD-0443-0200 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica HC D 200 20 50 3.5–35 g 200 310 12 175  4
FSUD-0443-0350 Silica Duo - Samplet® Support Silica HC D 350 20 50 7.0–70 g 200 530 12 175  4
FSUS-0443-0005 Silica Sealed Silica HC 5 20 50 100–1000 mg 18 9 20 250  20
FSUS-0443-0010 Silica Sealed Silica HC 10 20 50 200–2000 mg 40 15 20 250  20
FSUS-0443-0025 Silica Sealed Silica HC 25 20 50 0.5–5 g 80 42 20 250  20
FSUS-0443-0050 Silica Sealed Silica HC 50 20 50 1–10 g 120 80 20 250  10
FSUS-0443-0100 Silica Sealed Silica HC 100 20 50 2–20 g 120 150 20 250  10
FSUS-0443-0200 Silica Sealed Silica HC 200 20 50 3.5–35 g 200 310 12 175  4
FSUS-0443-0350 Silica Sealed Silica HC 350 20 50 7.0–70 g 200 530 12 175  4
FSUD-0401-0006 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support C18 D 6 30 100 50–500 mg 6 9 17 250  2
FSUD-0401-0012 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support C18 D 12 30 100 100–1000 mg 12 17 17 250  2
FSUD-0401-0030 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support C18 D 30 30 100 200–2000 mg 25 45 17 250  2
FSUD-0401-0060 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support C18 D 60 30 100 0.5–5 g 50 85 17 250  2
FSUD-0401-0120 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support C18 D 120 30 100 1–10 g 50 164 17 250  2
FSUD-0401-0240 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support C18 D 240 30 100 2–20 g 75 328 12 175  1
FSUD-0401-0400 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support C18 D 400 30 100 3.5–35 g 100 582 12 175  1
FSBD-0411-0010 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support Bio C18 D 10 20 300 25 15 17 250  2
FSBD-0411-0025 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support Bio C18 D 25 20 300 40 41 17 250  2
FSBD-0411-0050 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support Bio C18 D 50 20 300 70 78 17 250  2
FSBD-0411-0100 Silica C18 Duo - Samplet® Support Bio C18 D 100 20 300 70 151 17 250  2
FSBD-0412-0010 Silica C4 Duo - Samplet® Support Bio C4 D 10 20 300 25 15 17 250  2
FSBD-0412-0025 Silica C4 Duo - Samplet® Support Bio C4 D 25 20 300 40 41 17 250  2
FSBD-0412-0050 Silica C4 Duo - Samplet® Support Bio C4 D 50 20 300 70 78 17 250  2
FSBD-0412-0100 Silica C4 Duo - Samplet® Support Bio C4 D 100 20 300 70 151 17 250  2
FSAD-0454-0005 Silica NH2 Duo - Samplet® Support Amino D 5 50 60 6 9 17 250  20
FSAD-0454-0011 Silica NH2 Duo - Samplet® Support Amino D 11 50 60 12 15 17 250  20
FSAD-0454-0028 Silica NH2 Duo - Samplet® Support Amino D 28 50 60 25 33 17 250  20
FSAD-0454-0055 Silica NH2 Duo - Samplet® Support Amino D 55 50 60 50 66 17 250  10
FSAD-0454-0110 Silica NH2 Duo - Samplet® Support Amino D 110 50 60 50 132 17 250  10
FSAD-0454-0220 Silica NH2 Duo - Samplet® Support Amino D 220 50 60 100 264 12 175  4
FSAD-0454-0380 Silica NH2 Duo - Samplet® Support Amino D 380 50 60 100 510 12 175  4
Table 6. Biotage® Sfär column specifications.
7
Biotage® Sfär Product Specifications
Part Number Media Type Column Type Model Weight (g) Silica Size